TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
Sir,
Ref: (1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
Letter No. O02121-HA2-2O24, Dated: O1.O2.2024
(Communication of Type Approval Certificate No. 13O/2024)

Chassis
Ty e of bodY5
As per codificationyear of
man ufacturer
andMonth6
4linde rsNo. of7 licableAsarebmunSS ShC a8 As apPlicableEngine nu
number in
mber or
the case of b
motor
attery
o erated vehicle
9
CNGFuel used10. 85 KW @ 2600 rPm
H,P.11.
3298 ccacitCubic cat2. EICHER
BS-VI
u cnnsstsPro 2109 CN GGCAB
Makers classification13.
3970 mm
Wheel base14.
3 PersonsaclcaSeatin15. lica bleAsa
Colou r16. 3053 K
ULW thendnu at7. 11449 Kgs.
LW
c eev hwv (G
dresteReR I(orhtew )I bedfirte Is c vathweed )na I
the manufacturer
18.
and PIY rating of tyres
declared bY
Number, descriPtion,
manufacturer
slze
as
the
19.
8.25 R16- 16 PR
Front axle
R16-16 PR8.25
Rear Axleb te he wAxdreteseR20. 3959 K SFawFront Axlea 7490 K SRawRear Axleb
2L.
7330 mm
Overall len tha 2165 mm
Rear over hanb 2095 mmtd hfe aOvc
(communication of TYPe APProval
Lertificate No. 13O/2024)
Ltd
Joint
5No.
4.
Gross
a
I
3
d
Based on
Secretary-II an
the docu ment verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
d based on the type approval certificate numbers AASA 0524,
2350 mmthehrao 195 mmcn efa ac Ednor UGe ies Pvt Ltd.TechnologM/s Shigan Quantu m
Speed governor (speed limiting
function
22.
70 Km hed limittSCrePdeexa SM23.
issued by the testing agency ARAI PUNE' it is ce
with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988 and
(oBD-rr)
rtified that the vehicle comPlies
rules made there under'
Assistant Registering Authorities are
ed by the testing agencies concerned'
1988 and rules made there under and